Install sewer and water
campsite hookups 33 EA $670 $22,110

Whitley Creek –
Area 11
Section 8.05.k. Construct high water boat ramp 1 EA $91,940 $91,940
Lithia Springs –
Area 13
Section 8.05.n.

Install water and sewer
hookups at campsites  16 EA $670 $10,720

Install sand volleyball court,
outdoor shower, and two bench
shelters at beach 1 LS $4,000 $4,000

Install additional parking
spaces throughout the
campground 15 EA $500 $7,500

Dam East –
Area 14
Section 8.05.o.

Install vehicle access to picnic
shelter 1 JB $2,000 $2,000

Spillway –
Area 15
Section 8.05.p. Construct parking lot 1 JB $10,000 $10,000
Environmentally Sensitive Areas
Lithia Springs
Chautauqua
ES-C-2
Section 8.07.b.

Install interpretive signage to
this area 1 JB $10,000 $10,000

Install security lighting to this
area 1 JB $15,000 $15,000

Subtotal:$514,870
Contingency – 30% (New Actions): $154,461

Planning, Engineering, & Design – 15% (New Actions): $77,231
Construction Management – 10% (New Actions): $51,487

Corps of Engineers Total Project Cost: $798,049
Illinois Department of Natural Resources Facilities
IDNR/Eagle
Creek – Area 5
Section 8.05.e.

Install cabins in campground
area 20 EA $10,000 $200,000

 Construct storage building 1 JB $80,000 $80,000

In Resort Area: Construct 50
universally accessible floating
courtesy docks with full electric
service, walkway to connect
resort with lakefront, small 1 LS $2,000,000 $2,000,000

   Lake Shelbyville Master Plan

13 - 3

 Item or Description Qty Unit Unit Price Estimated
Amount

gazebo, 45’ X 100’ patio

Install footbridges to connect
tent camping areas 1 LS $3,000 $3,000

IDNR/Wolf
Creek –
Area 12
Section 8.05.l.

Install cabins in campground
area

20

EA

$10,000 $200,000

Install electricity and dump
station at Equestrian
Campground 1 LS $600,000 $600,000

Construct shower building in
campground 1 JB $350,000 $350,000

Install hazardous material
storage building 1 JB $50,000 $50,000

IDNR/Wildlife
Management
Areas
Section 8.06.b.

Install hazardous material
storage building 1 JB $50,000 $50,000

IDNR Total Project Cost: $3,533,000

TABLE 22
PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATES FOR PROPOSED CRR ACTIONS

 Item or Description Qty Unit Unit Price Estimated

Amount
US Army Corps of Engineers Facilities
Project Operations Facilities

Main Dam OP-1
Section 8.04.a.

Install maintenance lifts and
other needed equipment to
deal with confined space
issues, renovate electrical
system, and replace
electrical system concerning
roadway lights 1 LS $318,000 $318,000

 Replace east and west
gallery staircases 1 LS $74,000 $74,000

 Replace piezometers 1 LS $10,000 $10,000

 Re-paint bridge & other metal